BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 918 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Tax" and substitute "<u>and Income Taxes</u>"; and in line 18, after "taxes" insert "<u>and the State income tax for property tax paid</u>".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, strike "AT LEAST" and substitute "<u>WITHIN</u>"; in lines 6 and 11, in each instance, strike "DWELLING UNIT" and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY</u>"; and in line 8, strike "A DWELLING UNIT" and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY</u>".